Incident Date Report Number

1/10/2026

1/10/2026

1/10/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026

1/10/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026

1/10/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026
1/10/2026

1/10/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026

RMP26-000064

RMP26-000066

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT

2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

SOUTHAMPTON DR/
ESSEX WAY

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2500 BLOCK SOUTH ST

2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST
2600 BLOCK FULLE ST

Incident
LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/12/2026 4:04:00 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/10/2026 E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/10/2026 RMP26-000065 EUCLID AVE / W SALT ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CREEK LN

1/10/2026 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD PROP

1/10/2026 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

1/10/2026 EB GOLF EO RT53 ACCIDENT

1/10/2026 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

1/10/2026 3300 BLOCK OWL DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

1/10/2026 3300 BLOCK OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL

1/10/2026 RMP26-000068 4800 BLOCK WOODCLIFF STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CT

1/10/2026 RMP26-000067 0 BLOCK CHICHESTER ON CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASBURY

1/10/2026 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

1/10/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/10/2026 RMP26-000069 100 BLOCK GREEN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
MEADOW CT

1/10/2026 0 BLOCK TORY LN AMBULANCE CALL

1/10/2026 0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
PKWY

1/10/2026 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/10/2026 2400 BLOCK BLK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

1/10/2026 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/10/2026 2400 BLOCK EASTMAN ST LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/10/2026 2800 BLOCK WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/10/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 4:04:00 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/10/2026 APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY TRAFFIC STOP

1/10/2026 5200 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1/10/2026 1800 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM

1/10/2026 APPROX LOC:2000 GOLF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

1/10/2026 GOLF PL/NEW WILKE RD TRAFFIC STOP

1/10/2026 E NORTHWEST HWY / CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RT53

1/10/2026 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 4:04:00 PM



